

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Andrew Towning				
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998				
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Andrew.towning@notts.police.uk				
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision				
DATE RECEIVED:*	29/07/2022				
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.067				

TITLE:	Payment of funds to the NFCT to pay the VRU Community Ambassadors
--------	---

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This proposal seeks approval for the VRU to provide £7,500 for the Nottingham Forest Community Trust to pay the 15 VRU Community Ambassadors £500 each for their work in the 2021-22 financial year.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

As part of our agreement with the VRU Community Ambassadors, the VRU pay them £500 a year for expenses accrued during their work for us. Payment is made to cover expenses for the preceding year, so payment this year will be for 2021/22.

The VRU will work with Nottingham Forest to best ensure swift, efficient payment to our volunteers.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

£7,500 to be spent from the core VRU budget (15 Community Ambassadors to be paid £500 each)

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	p.p. Mark Kimberley
Date:	01/08/2022

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	\boxtimes				
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**										
DECISION:										
OFFICER APPROVAL:										
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.										
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Goodl									
Date:	12/08/2022									
DECLARATION:										
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:										
The above request has my approval										
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner										
Date: 15/08/2022										

^{**} See guidance on non-public information